

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 of 2008 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1621 OF 2004

DASHRATH RAO KATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIJ MOHAN SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from appointment of Official Translator and with office report)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are not inclined to pass any order on I.A. Nos. 2 &

3. The said I.As. are, accordingly, dismissed.

List this Civil appeal in the third week of November,

2008.

(K.K. Chawla) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar