

4ITEM NO.130

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1621 OF 2004

DASHRATH RAO KATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIJ MOHAN SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anveesh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Anshul Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list
after one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master