

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1621 OF 2004

DASHRATH RAO KATE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIJ MOHAN SRIVASTAVA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Lakhan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed within one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master